P18

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE
TREASURY DEPARTMENT

INVESTIGAT I0% BADE BY ’

SA Jobhn Joa Howletl.
DETAILS
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¥lleaqo of routes bsllovod to have
‘been walked by Lse Barvey Oswald on
11-22-63.

DETAILS OF INVASTIGATION

Invostd ;ation was roquasted by Incpoctor Xelley via phons on 8-Le6L.

Othar Invistipgations

ind southwest on louston to Baccley, south on Backley to Faoley.

east on 10th Street to LOL East 10th.

2 196h Plymouth, Secret Servier car mumbor L66.
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¥iloage from cab stand, Griyhound Bus Statiom, on Lamar betwoen Jackcon
and Comxarca to tho intercoctioa of Baciley and loilsy Streote is 2,5 milos,
The following route was used for moacurvrents Lantr south to Jackzon, woct
»n Jackcon to Auctin, south on Austin to llood, woct on Vood to Houston, routh

¥ileagd from 1026 North Bazkley to LOL Zest 10th Stroot is .9 miles. The
following route was used for myazureronts South on Dackloy from 1026 Lorth
Beckloy to Davis, east on Davis to Crawford, eouth on Crawford to 10th Strost,

ldloage from LOL East 10th Streot to tho Texas Thoeatre, 231 lest Joffarcon,
15 .7 riles. The following route wae uszd for moasurcients Wast on 10th St.
to Patton, south on Patton to Jafferson, west on Joffercon to the Toxaa Thaatre,
231 Yost Jefforgon., The asbove measurensnts worv hade by using the Odomater in
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WANNINGTON, D.C. #8346
August 21, 1964
BY COURIER SERVICE

Honorable J. Lee Rankin
General Counsel

The President's Commission
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr, Rankin:

Reference is made to your undated letter
received on July 29, 1964, concerning the appearance of
Mr, Mark Lane on the Barry Gray radio program over
Station WMCA in New York City.

Enclosed are two copies of a communication
from our Dallas Office dated August 7, 1964, pertaining
to our investigation of the allegation made by Mr. Lane
alleging the existence of another female eyewitness to
the murder of Officer J. D. Tippit. The files of this
Bureau fail to disclose that Mr. Lane or anyone associated
with him has ever furnished any information to the FBI
indicating the existence of a second female eyewitness
to the Tippit murder, No such individual has been
identified or iunterviewed by this Bureau and had we
knowledge of such a witness you would have been promptly
notified.

Also enclosed are the two original recording
tapes furnished with referenced letter and two copies of
a verbatim transcription of the program prepared by this
Bureau. 4 copy of each recording tape has been made and
both will be maintained for future reference.
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Honorable J. Lee Rankin

The alleged announcements mado by representatives
of this Bureau, which are discussed on pages three and four
of the enclosed transoription, are completely without
foundation as no such announcements were made,

Ko further action is being taken in this matter.

Bincerely yours,

Eaclosures (6)
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OFFicE OF TRK DIAERCTOR

UNITED STATES DEPARTMERT O JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

WASHINGTON 15, 1. C
May 6, 1964
BY COURIER SERVICE

llonorable J. Lee Rankin
General Counscl

The President's Commission
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Rankin:

Reference 18 made to my letter dated April 2, 1964,
which enclosed copies of a memorandum revesling the results
of a reinterview with Mrs. Jean Lollis Hill. Mrs. Hill
commented she observed a white man, wearing & brown raincoat
and a hat, running west away from the Texas School Boolt
Depository Building following the shooting. Mrs. Hill did not
closely observe this individual; did not know who he was; and
never saw him again. Mrs. Hill described this man as "average
height and heavy build."

Additional investigation has been conducted by this
Bureau endeavoring to identify this individual. This investi-
gation included a review of all available film taken near the
Texas School Book Depository Building following the shooting;
a re~examination of the results of all interviews with
individuals who were in the vicinity of the shooting; a review
of an additional film taken by Mr. Thomas P. Alyea, WFAA-TV
newsman; and interviews with Dallas Police Department and Dallas
County Sheriff's Office personnel, none of which revealed the
identity of the man described by Mrs., H1ill.

Investigative results appear on pages 43 through 49
in the report of Special Agent Robert P. Gomberling dated
April 15, 1964. This report was furnished to you by letter
dated May 4, 1964, and no further action is being taken in this
matter.

Sincerely yours,
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